Pinpoint detection from
3 m 9.843 ft away
Laser Distance Sensor
HG-F1 SERIES
2025.3
Compact & Long Range
NEW
Conforming to

info@digiparts.ch www.digiparts.chIhr Schweizer Industriepartner
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.8
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Appearance Measurable range Repeatability
(Note 1)
Beam diameter
(Note 2)
Model No.
NPN output PNP output
250 mm to 3,000 mm
9.843 in to 118.110 in
10 mm 0.394 in
or less
Approx. ø10 mm ø0.394 in
(typical)
(at the measuring distance
of 1,000 mm 39.370 in)
HG-F13A-A-N HG-F13A-A-P
Notes: 	1)	Value obtained using a sheet of white non-glossy paper measuring 200 × 200 mm 7.874 × 7.874 in
	 2)	These values were defined by using 1/e2 (approx. 13.5%) of the center light intensity.
Due to leak light outside the defined range, the measurement values may be affected if the reflectance around the detecting point is higher than that of
the detecting point.
Designation Model No. Description
Simple mounting bracket MS-HG-01 Foot angled mounting bracket
Simple mounting bracket
	• MS-HG-01
Material: Stainless steel (SUS304)
Two M3 (length 25 mm 0.984 in)
screws with washers (SPCC) are
attached.
WIRING DIAGRAMS
HG-F13A-A-PHG-F13A-A-N
	* 1
Non-voltage contact or NPN open-collector transistor
or
	• External input
Invalid: +8 V to +V DC or open
Valid: 0 to +1.2 V DC
Note:	 Insulate the unused terminals in order to prevent input errors and
short-circuits.
	* 1
Non-voltage contact or PNP open-collector transistor
or
	• External input
Invalid: 0 to +0.6 V DC or open
Valid: +4 V to +V DC
Note:	 Insulate the unused terminals in order to prevent input errors and
short-circuits.
PNP output typeNPN output type
Analog
input
device
24 V DC
±10%
(Brown) +V
(Pink) External input
(Black) Control output
(Blue) 0 V
(Gray) Analog output
(Shield) Analog ground
External
input *1 +
–
Load
Color code
+
–
Analog
input
device
24 V DC
±10%